NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

-	
	4/7/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S). AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. PORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). Sharon VanWyhe PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (219) 213-2306 (A/C. No): MidCoast Insurance ADDRESS: sharon@MidCoastins.com 300 F. 90th Dr. NAIC# INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE 26263 Merrillville IN 46410 NSURER A 26271 INSURER B: ERIE INS EXCH INSURED Southland Excavating LLC INSURER C : 891 HART FARM RD INSURER D : 891 HART FARM RD NSURER E SCHERERVILLE IN 46375-1258 MEHDED E CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER COVERAGES THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PER TAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS POLICY EFF POLICY EXP LUMITS TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 1,000,000 EACH OCCURRENCE s PREMISES (Ea occurrence) 1.000.000 IMS-MADE X OCCUR 5 000

							MED EXP (Any one person)	2	5,000
Α				Q61-0154117	01/01/2022	01/01/2023	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s	1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			100.			GENERAL AGGREGATE	s	2,000,000
	POLICY X JECT LOC			9/_			PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	s	2,000,000
	OTHER:			· T				s	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	П	_	. (2)			(Ea accident)	s	1,000,000
	X ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	s	
В	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY			Q01-0142222	01/01/2022	01/01/2023	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	s	
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY	1 1	-	b .		PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	s		
	Harrison Harrison				/			s	
$\overline{}$	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR				44		EACH OCCURRENCE	s	2,000,000
В	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			Q25-0176938	01/01/2022	01/01/2023	AGGREGATE	s	2,000,000
	DED X RETENTIONS 0			-	100			s	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION	$\overline{}$		777	- 3	_	X STATUTE ER		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A		O85-0109611	01/01/2022	01/01/2023	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s	500,000
	(Mandatory In NH)	m'^		Q85-0109611	01/01/2022	01/01/2023	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	s	500,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					.0	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	s	500,000
		П	\Box				EXCAV		502,807
Α	INLAND MARINE			Q61-0154117	01/01/2022	01/01/2023	TOOLL		25,000
							4		
neer	PIRTON OF OPERATIONS (1 OCATIONS (VENIC	1 22 /	ACCE	7 101 Additional Perserve Schadula may	be attached if m	ore space is ren	ulred)		

See ACORD 101

GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2022-012424 1:04 PM 2022 Apr 7

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

Lake County Plan of Commission

ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

2291 N. Main Street

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Crown Point IN 46307

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

LOC#: ADDITIONAL DEMARKS SCHEDILLE Page 1 of 1

ADDITIO	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
AGENCY		NAMED INSURED	
MidCoast Insurance		Southland Excavating LLC	
POLICY NUMBER		1	
Q04-1140095, Q28-1170408, Q85-0109611, Q61-008717	2		
CARRIER	NAIC CODE		
Erie	26271, 2627	EFFECTIVE DATE:	

ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM NUMBER: 25

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM.

FORM TITLE: Certificate Of Liability Insurance

Blanket Additional Insured on GL with written contract for ongoing operations CG2038(4/13); Blanket Additional Insured with written contract on GL for Products and Completed Operations EPP1805(10/19): Additional Insured is Primary & Non-Contributory with Waiver of Subrogation when required by contact per EPP0006(10/19); Blanket Additional Insured on Auto is Primary & Non-Contributory with Walver of Subrogation when required by contract per AC1E01(5/19); Blanket Waiver of Subrogation on Worker's Compensation WC000313 with written contract; Umbrella Follows Form, 30 day Cancellation with 10 day for nonpayment of premium. Tim Scheeringa and Matt Hiskes are excluded from Workers Compensation. Spec/Excavating license. Excavating Contractor.

© 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.